## CH \$2090.00 8694

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB		12/31/2020	Federal Savings Bank: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Covia Holdings LLC
Street Address:	3 Summit Park Drive, Suite 700
City:	Independence
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44131
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Covia Solutions Inc.
Street Address:	3 Summit Park Drive, Suite 700
City:	Independence
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44131
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Covia Specialty Minerals Inc.
Street Address:	3 Summit Park Drive, Suite 700
City:	Independence
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44131
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 83**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86944258	ACCEL
Registration Number:	3018597	AQUAQUARTZ
Registration Number:	5048513	BIOBALLS
Registration Number:	5198721	BLACK LAB
Serial Number:	87751677	COLORSTONE
Registration Number:	4693385	COOLSET
Registration Number:	4297163	CRYSTALPROP TRADEMARK

900588811 REEL: 007152 FRAME: 0704

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87850246	DUNEBUSTER
Serial Number:	87409256	DUST-X
Registration Number:	3197272	FLEX SAND
Registration Number:	2601555	HYPERPROP
Registration Number:	4710779	HYPERPROP G2
Registration Number:	3236798	NEOZIEN
Registration Number:	3076616	OPTIPROP
Registration Number:	4710780	OPTIPROP G2
Registration Number:	4710781	POWERPROP
Registration Number:	4247704	PREMIER PARTIALLY CURED
Registration Number:	5180661	PREVENT
Registration Number:	5018293	PROPEL SSP
Registration Number:	2958714	SPECTRAQUARTZ
Registration Number:	4530543	SSP
Registration Number:	1664639	SUPER DC
Registration Number:	1692238	SUPER LC
Registration Number:	4706817	SUPERSET U
Registration Number:	1813274	SUPERSET W
Registration Number:	1706113	TECHNISAND
Registration Number:	5157790	TECHNISAND TRUCOAT
Registration Number:	3766731	TEXAS GOLD
Registration Number:	4168883	TEXAS GOLD
Registration Number:	4706816	THS
Registration Number:	4706815	TLC
Registration Number:	2390284	TOP PRO
Registration Number:	2371557	TOUR BLEND
Registration Number:	2402488	TOUR GRADE
Registration Number:	5433945	TRUESET
Registration Number:	1810787	ACCUPACK
Registration Number:	1165992	ACCUSAND
Registration Number:	4511022	CALSOURCE
Registration Number:	1975164	CERASIL
Registration Number:	4495092	CHEMFLUX
Serial Number:	87889265	COVIA
Serial Number:	87924128	C COVIA
Serial Number:	87615304	DST
Serial Number:	86875589	DUSTSHIELD
Serial Number:	87605347	DUSTSHIELD

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4522545	ELEMENT
Registration Number:	1720297	FILTERSIL
Registration Number:	1012214	GLASSIL
Registration Number:	0958342	GRANUSIL
Registration Number:	3719083	HIFILL
Serial Number:	87399514	HIFILL
Registration Number:	0794255	IMSIL
Registration Number:	2418730	INCAST
Registration Number:	2326711	LIGHTHOUSE
Registration Number:	2329656	LIGHTHOUSE
Registration Number:	1805656	MATRIX
Registration Number:	2077857	MAXUM
Registration Number:	1878188	MINBLOC
Registration Number:	5471007	MINBLOC
Serial Number:	87420604	PORTAFLAME
Serial Number:	87420614	PORTARYTE
Registration Number:	2810726	PREMIERE
Registration Number:	3858152	PROPSTAR
Registration Number:	1745816	PURESIL
Registration Number:	2563512	ROYALE
Registration Number:	1985775	SANBLEND
Registration Number:	1748013	SILVER BOND
Registration Number:	2666449	SNOBRITE
Registration Number:	2555582	SNOFIL
Registration Number:	2044370	SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	1575876	SPERSE
Registration Number:	2577789	STARCAST
Registration Number:	3790753	THERM TECH
Registration Number:	2937752	TRACSAND
Registration Number:	1520371	UNIBLAST
Registration Number:	1734840	UNIFRAC
Registration Number:	1604208	UNIMIN
Registration Number:	3398555	UNIMIN
Registration Number:	1494261	UNIPAR
Registration Number:	2695542	UNIPAR
Registration Number:	1685905	UNISPAR
Registration Number:	2698307	VANGUARD
Registration Number:	2813368	VANTAGE
		TDADEMADIZ

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-660-3052

**Email:** mpalmisciano@sullivanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael S. Palmisciano

Address Line 1: 1633 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Palmisciano
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Palmisciano/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2020

### **Total Attachments: 10**

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks with Schedule [FULLY EXECUTED](S2704060-2)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks with Schedule [FULLY EXECUTED](S2704060-2)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks with Schedule [FULLY EXECUTED](S2704060-2)#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks with Schedule [FULLY EXECUTED](S2704060-2)#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks with Schedule [FULLY EXECUTED](S2704060-2)#page5.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks with Schedule [FULLY EXECUTED](S2704060-2)#page7.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks with Schedule [FULLY EXECUTED](S2704060-2)#page8.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks with Schedule [FULLY EXECUTED](S2704060-2)#page9.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks with Schedule [FULLY EXECUTED](S2704060-2)#page9.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks with Schedule [FULLY EXECUTED](S2704060-2)#page9.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks with Schedule [FULLY EXECUTED](S2704060-2)#page9.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (this "Release"), dated as of December 31, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, as successor Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent (together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Covia Holdings Corporation ("Borrower") and each of the entities identified as grantors on the signature pages hereto (with Borrower, collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Pledge Agreement (as defined below), the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) and the Resignation Agreement (as defined below).

**WHEREAS**, the Grantors are party to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2018 (the "<u>Pledge Agreement</u>"), by and among each of the Grantors and the other grantor parties thereto and Barclays Bank PLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "<u>Former Agent</u>");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Pledge Agreement, the Grantors and the Former Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2018 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which each of the Grantors granted to the Former Agent (for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Pledge Agreement)) a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6423/0134;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Resignation, Appointment and Acceptance Agreement, dated as of August 20, 2020 (the "Resignation Agreement"), by and among the Former Agent, the Collateral Agent, Borrower and the Required Lenders party thereto, the Former Agent assigned to the Collateral Agent, and the Collateral Agent assumed, all of the Former Agent's rights and obligations under the Pledge Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement and the security interest and lien granted thereunder;

**WHEREAS**, in connection with the Resignation Agreement, the Former Agent and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral, dated as of August 20, 2020 (the "<u>Assignment Agreement</u>"), to confirm the foregoing assignment and assumption for the purpose of recording it with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

**WHEREAS**, the Assignment Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 19, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7077/0588;

WHEREAS, the Pledge Agreement has been terminated and the liens and security interests granted pursuant thereto have been released; and

**WHEREAS**, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent release, terminate and extinguish, and the Collateral Agent has agreed to release, terminate and extinguish, its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes in their entirety all liens, assignments and security interests in and to the Trademark Collateral granted to the Collateral Agent under the Pledge Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, including, without limitation, with respect to the trademarks, trade dress, service marks, certification marks and collective marks identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and re-assigns to the Grantors, any right, title or interest the Collateral Agent may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. <u>Termination of Trademark Security Agreement</u>. The Trademark Security Agreement is hereby terminated, effective immediately, and shall be of no further force or effect.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes each Grantor or the applicable Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The Collateral Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of a Grantor or any successor-in-interest or assignee thereof, such further instruments, documents, and release forms as such Grantor may reasonably request to more effectively release, terminate and extinguish any security interests of the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral. This Release shall be binding upon the Collateral Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute a single instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Release by electronic means shall be equally effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof.
- 5. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York and the applicable federal laws of the United States of America, without regard to any conflict of laws principles that would result in the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

[Signature Pages Follow]

2

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties hereto have caused this Release to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, as

Collateral Agent

Narse: John McNichol

Title: Trust Officer

**REEL: 007152 FRAME: 0710** 

### **ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:**

### COVIA HOLDINGS LLC (f/k/a COVIA HOLDINGS CORPORATION)

By: Andrew Eide

Name: Andrew D. Eich

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer

and Treasurer

**COVIA SOLUTIONS INC. (Successor In Merger Of BLACK LAB LLC)** 

By: \_\_lndrew Eich

Name: Andrew D. Eich

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

COVIA SOLUTIONS INC. (f/k/a FAIRMOUNT SANTROL INC.)

By: Indrew Eich

Name: Andrew D. Eich

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

### COVIA SOLUTIONS INC. (Successor In Merger Of SELF-SUSPENDING PROPPANT LLC)

By: \_\_\_lndrw Eidi Name: Andrew D. Eich

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

COVIA SOLUTIONS INC. (Successor In Merger Of **TECHNISAND, INC.)** 

By: \_\_\_ludrew Eich
Name: Andrew D. Eich

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

COVIA SPECIALTY MINERALS INC. (f/k/a UNIMIN **SPECIALTY MINERALS INC.)** 

By: \_\_\_ludrw Edu Name: Andrew D. Eich

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

### SCHEDULE A

### to

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

TechniSand, Inc.	31/03/2025	Registered	Resin-coated proppants for use in the oil and gas industry:	4,710,779	31/03/2015	01,	26/03/2014	86/233,089	United States of America	HYPERPROP G2
TechniSand, Inc.	30/07/2022	Registered	Propping agents, namely, resincoated ceramic particles for use in oil and gas well industries;	2,601,555	30/07/2002	01,	17/08/1998	75/656,340	United States of America	HYPERPROP
Fairmount Santrol Inc.	09/01/2027	Registered	Rubber-coated sand for use as in-fill on synthetic turf, as bedding on indoor athletic fields and racetracks, and as anti-skid material for concrete floors;	3,197,272	09/01/2007	19,	23/01/2004	78/356,138	United States of America	FLEX SAND
TechniSand, Inc.		Published	Dust binding compositions for aggregate materials;			04,	12/04/2017	87/409,256	United States of America	DUST-X
Fairmount Santrol		Pending	Chemically coated sand, ceramic and bauxite and fluid system additives for oil well and gas well hydraulic fracturing or intervention operation purposes;			01,	26/03/2018	87/850,246	United States of America	DUNEBUSTER
FML Resin, LLC	05/03/2023	Registered	Proppant for use in oil well and gas well hydraulic fracturing operations;	4,297,163	05/03/2013	01,	21/11/2011	85/477,680	United States of America	CRYSTALPROP
TechniSand, Inc.	24/02/2025	Registered	Resin-coated proppants for use in the oil and gas industry;	4,693,385	24/02/2015	01,	17/02/2014	86/195,600	United States of America	COOLSET
Black Lab Corp.		Published	Colored aggregate composed of sand, small stone, or glass, which when mixed with resin, creates a colorful and aesthetic effect for use in flooring, wall systems, pools, roofs, countertops, and other architectural surfaces;			19,	11/01/2018	87/751,677	United States of America	COLORSTONE
Black Lab LLC	09/05/2027	Registered	Packaging of dry granular and powder products for others for transportation; Toll blending and mixing services of dry granular and powder products for others;	5,198,721	09/05/2017	39,40,	23/08/2016	87/148,200	United States of America	BLACK LAB
Fairmount Santrol Inc.	27/09/2026	Registered	Ball sealers, for use in sealing holes, perforations and fractures in well casings used in oil well and gas well hydraulic fracturing operations;	5,048,513	27/09/2016	17,	25/01/2016	86/885,091	United States of America	BIOBALLS
Fairmount Santrol Inc.	22/11/2025	Registered	Pool filter sand;	3,018,597	22/11/2005	19,	22/01/2004	78/355,883	United States of America	AQUAQUARTZ
Fairmount Santrol Inc.		Published	Sand.;			19,	17/03/2016	86/944,258	United States of America	ACCEL
Owner Name	Renewal Date	Status	Soods	Registration Number	Registration Date	Class	Filing Date	Application Number	Country Name	Trademark Name

THS	TEXAS GOLD & DESIGN	TEXAS GOLD	TECHNISAND TRUCOAT	TECHNISAND	SUPERSETW	SUPERSET U	SUPER LC	SUPER DC	SSP	SPECTRAQUARTZ	PROPEL SSP	PREVENT	PREMIER PARTIALLY	POWERPROP	OPTIPROP G2	OPTIPROP	NEOZIEN	Trademark Name
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country Name
86/233,098	85/267,331	77/795,317	86/955,202	74/222,996	74/340,665	86/233,101	74/004,303	74/035,196	85/820,013	78/369,679	86/181,544	87/148,051	85/629,119	86/233,106	86/233,091	78/607,176	78/888,110	Application Number
26/03/2014	15/03/2011	03/08/2009	28/03/2016	18/11/1991	16/12/1992	26/03/2014	21/11/1989	05/03/1990	10/01/2013	18/02/2004	31/01/2014	23/08/2016	18/05/2012	26/03/2014	26/03/2014	12/04/2005	19/05/2006	Filing Date
01,	01,	01,	01 <sub>,</sub>	01,	01,	01,	01,	01,	01,	19,	01,	04,	97,	01,	01,	01,	01,	Class
24/03/2015	03/07/2012	30/03/2010	07/03/2017	11/08/1992	28/12/1993	24/03/2015	09/06/1992	19/11/1991	13/05/2014	31/05/2005	09/08/2016	11/04/2017	20/11/2012	31/03/2015	31/03/2015	04/04/2006	01/05/2007	Registration Date
4,706,816	4,168,883	3,766,731	5,157,790	1,706,113	1,813,274	4,706,817	1,692,238	1,664,639	4,530,543	2,958,714	5,018,293	5,180,661	4,247,704	4,710,781	4,710,780	3,076,616	3,236,798	Registration Number
Resin-coated proppants for use in the oil and gas industry;	Proppant for use in oil well and gas well hydraulic fracturing operations;	Proppant for use in oil well and gas well hydraulic fracturing operations:	Foundry sand:	Silica sand, resin-coated silica sand, zircon sand, resin-coated zircon sand, lake sand, and resin-coated lake sand for foundry purposes;	Chemicals for bonding curable resincoated proppants for oilfield purp oses;	Chemicals for bonding curable resincoated proppants for oilfield purposes;	Propping agents namely, resin-coated sand;	propping agents; namely, resin-coated sand and resin-coated particles for use in oil and gas wells;	Additives in the nature of proppants for use with oil well and gas well hydraulic fracturing operations;	Colored sand for use as building materials, in cement, in flooring, in pool linings, and as an additive to grout;	Chemically coated sand, ceramic and bauxite and fluid system additives for oil well and gas well hydraulic fracturing operation purposes;	Dust binding composition for aggregate materials, silica sand, coal slag, steel and bar shot and blasting abrasives;	Proppant for use in oil well and gas well hydraulic fracturing operations;	Resin-coated proppants for use in the oil and gas industry;	Resin-coated proppants for use in the oil and gas industry;	Resin-coated proppants for use in fracturing oil wells;	Chemical compositions for use in resins for control of odor in shell sand used in the foundry industry:	Goods
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
24/03/2025	03/07/2022	30/03/2020	07/03/2027	11/08/2022	28/12/2023	24/03/2025	09/06/2022	19/11/2021	13/05/2024	31/05/2025	09/08/2026	11/04/2027	20/11/2022	31/03/2025	31/03/2025	04/04/2026	01/05/2027	Renewal Date
TechniSand, Inc.	FML Sand, LLC	FML Sand, LLC	TechniSand, Inc.	TechniSand, Inc.	TechniSand, Inc.	TechniSand, Inc.	Fairmount Santrol Inc.	Fairmount Santrol Inc.	Self-Suspending Proppant LLC	Fairmount Santrol Inc.	Self-Suspending Proppant LLC	Fairmount Santrol Inc.	FML Resin, LLC	TechniSand, Inc.	TechniSand, Inc.	TechniSand, Inc.	Fairmount Santrol Inc.	Owner Name

Mark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Date	Registration Registration Date Number	Status	Renewal Date	Owner
ACCUPACK	U.S.	74/212127	15/10/1991	14/12/1993	1810787	Registered	14/12/2023	Unimin Corporation
ACCUSAND	U.S.	73/218532	06/06/1979	25/08/1981	1165992	Registered	25/08/2021	Unimin Corporation
CALSOURCE	U.S.	85/069443	23/06/2010	08/04/2014	4511022	Registered	08/04/2024	Unimin Corporation
CERASIL	U.S.	74/421212	06/08/1993	21/05/1996	1975164	Registered	21/05/2026	Unimin Corporation
CHEMFLUX	U.S.	85/069527	23/06/2010	11/03/2014	4495092	Registered	11/03/2024	Unimin Corporation
COVIA	U.S.	87/889265	23/04/2018	*	*	On File	07/02/2025	Unimin Corporation
COVIA Logo	U.S.	87/924128	16/05/2018	*	*	On File	07/02/2025	Unimin Corporation
DST	U.S.	87/615304	20/09/2017	*	*	On File	*	Unimin Corporation
DUSTSHIELD	U.S.	86/875589	14/01/2016	*	*	On File	*	Unimin Corporation
DUSTSHIELD	U.S.	87/605347	12/09/2017	*	*	On File	*	Unimin Corporation
ELEMENT	U.S.	85/621992	10/05/2012	29/04/2014	4522545	Registered	29/04/2024	Unimin Corporation
FILTERSIL	U.S.	74/212126	15/10/1991	29/09/1992	1720297	Registered	29/09/2022	Unimin Corporation
GLASSIL	U.S.	73/029158	09/08/1974	03/06/1975	1012214	Registered	03/06/2025	Unimin Corporation
GRANUSIL	U.S.	72/422498	26/04/1972	08/05/1973	958342	Registered	08/05/2023	Unimin Corporation

TRUESET	TOUR GRADE	TOUR BLEND	TOP PRO	TLC	Trademark Name
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country Name
86/951,830	75/476,481	75/476,611	75/476,708	86/233,095	Application Number
86/951,830 24/03/2016	29/04/1998	29/04/1998	29/04/1998	26/03/2014	Application Fling Date Class
01,	19,	19	19,	01,	Class
27/03/2018	07/11/2000	25/07/2000	26/09/2000	24/03/2015	Registration Date
5,433,945	2,402,488	2,371,557	2,390,284	4,706,815	Registration Number
Resin-coated proppants for use in the oil and gas industries for hydraulic fracturing operations and refracturing operations;	Sand;	Sand;	Sand;	Resin-coated proppants for use in the oil and gas industry;	Goods
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
27/03/2028	07/11/2020	25/07/2020	26/09/2020	24/03/2025	Status Renewal Date
27/03/2028 TechniSand, Inc.	Fairmount Santrol Inc.	Fairmount Santrol Inc.	Fairmount Santrol Inc.	TechniSand, Inc.	Owner Name

Mark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Registration Date Number		Status	Renewal Date	Owner
HIFILL	U.S.	77/246154	03/08/2007	01/12/2009	3719083	Registered	01/12/2019	Unimin Corporation
HIFILL	U.S.	87/399514	05/04/2017	*	*	On File	01/12/2019	Unimin Corporation
IMSIL	U.S.	72/205589	05/11/1964	17/08/1965	794255	Registered	17/08/2025	Unimin Specialty Minerals, Inc.
INCAST	U.S.	75/673006	02/04/1999	09/01/2001	2418730	Registered	09/01/2021	Unimin Corporation
LIGHTHOUSE & DESIGN (Pool Filter Sand)	U.S.	75/704372	13/05/1999	07/03/2000	2326711	Registered	07/03/2020	Unimin Corporation
LIGHTHOUSE & DESIGN (Pool Sand)	U.S.	75/704976	13/05/1999	14/03/2000	2329656	Registered	14/03/2020	Unimin Corporation
MATRIX	U.S.	74/272612	05/05/1992	23/11/1993	1805656	Registered	23/11/2023	Unimin Corporation
MAXUM	U.S.	74/598416	14/11/1994	08/07/1997	2077857	Registered	08/07/2027	Unimin Corporation
MINBLOC	U.S.	74/392942	21/05/1993	07/02/1995	1878188	Registered	07/02/2025	Unimin Specialty Minerals, Inc.
MINBLOC	U.S.	87/399559	05/04/2017	15/05/2018	5471007	On File	15/05/2038	Unimin Specialty Minerals Inc.
PORTAFLAME	U.S.	87/420604	21/04/2017	*	*	On File	01/12/2019	Unimin Corporation
PORTARYTE	U.S.	87/420614	21/04/2017	*	*	On File	24/04/2028	Unimin Corporation
PREMIERE	U.S.	78/227574	19/03/2003	03/02/2004	2810726	Registered	03/02/2024	Unimin Corporation
PROPSTAR	U.S.	77/852501	20/10/2009	05/10/2010	3858152	Registered	05/10/2020	Unimin Corporation
PURESIL	U.S.	74/212187	15/10/1991	12/01/1993	1745816	Registered	12/01/2023	Unimin Corporation
ROYALE	U.S.	76/214609	23/02/2001	23/04/2002	2563512	Registered	23/04/2022	Unimin Corporation
SANBLEND	U.S.	74/720056	25/08/1995	09/07/1996	1985775	Registered	09/07/2026	Unimin Corporation
SILVER BOND	U.S.	74/287838	24/06/1992	26/01/1993	1748013	Registered	26/01/2023	Unimin Specialty Minerals, Inc.
SNOBRITE	U.S.	76/383015	18/03/2002	24/12/2002	2666449	Registered	24/12/2022	Unimin Corporation

VANTAGE	VANGUARD	UNISPAR	UNIPAR	UNIPAR	UNIMIN	UNIMIN	UNIFRAC	UNIBLAST	TRACSAND	THERM TECH	STARCAST	SPERSE	SPECTRUM	SNOFIL	Mark
U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	Country
76/086771	76/086989	74/176504	76/417181	73/679592	78/910036	73/777288	74/212058	73/724592	78/286130	77/485227	76/162153	73/769941	74/598887	76/214281	Application Number
12/07/2000	12/07/2000	17/06/1991	06/06/2002	21/08/1987	16/06/2006	30/01/1989	15/10/1991	25/04/1988	12/08/2003	28/05/2008	09/11/2000	16/12/1988	14/11/1994	23/02/2001	Filing Date
10/02/2004	18/03/2003	12/05/1992	11/03/2003	28/06/1988	18/03/2008	03/07/1990	24/11/1992	17/01/1989	05/04/2005	18/05/2010	11/06/2002	09/01/1990	11/03/1997	02/04/2002	Registration Date
2813368	2698307	1685905	2695542	1494261	3398555	1604208	1734840	1520371	2937752	3790753	2577789	1575876	2044370	2555582	Registration Registration  Date Number
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
10/02/2024	18/03/2023	12/05/2022	11/03/2023	28/06/2018	18/03/2028	03/07/2020	24/11/2022	17/01/2029	05/04/2025	18/05/2020	11/06/2022	09/01/2020	11/03/2027	02/04/2022	Renewal Date
Unimin Corporation	Unimin Corporation	Unimin Specialty Minerals, Inc.	Unimin Corporation	Owner											

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/31/2020 REEL: 007152 FRAME: 0717